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Jean–Jacques Cabou (#022835) 
JCabou@perkinscoie.com 
Alexis E. Danneman (#030478) 
ADanneman@perkinscoie.com 
Matthew R. Koerner (#035018) 
MKoerner@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Telephone:  602.351.8000 
Facsimile:  602.648.7000 
DocketPHX@perkinscoie.com 
 

 

Benedict Y. Hur (CA #224018)* 
bhur@willkie.com 
Simona A. Agnolucci (CA #246943)* 
sagnolucci@willkie.com 
Nicholas Reddick (CA #288779)* 
nreddick@willkie.com 
Joshua D. Anderson (CA #312836)* 
jdanderson@willkie.com 
Lori C. Arakaki (CA #315119)* 
larakaki@willkie.com 
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
One Front Street, 34th Floor  
San Francisco, California 94111 
Telephone:  415.858.7401  
Facsimile:  415.858.7599 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
 
Attorneys for Google LLC 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

STATE OF ARIZONA, ex rel. MARK 
BRNOVICH, Attorney General,  

Plaintiff,  

vs.  
GOOGLE LLC, a Delaware limited liability 
company, 

Defendant. 

 Case No. CV 2020–006219 

DEFENDANT GOOGLE LLC’S 
NOTICE OF FILING PUBLICLY 
ACCESSIBLE DOCUMENTS (EXPERT 
REPORTS)  
 
(Assigned to Hon. Timothy Thomason) 
 
(Referred to Special Master Barry Schneider) 
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Pursuant to Arizona Rule of Civil Procedure 5.4(d)(5), and the Order of the Special 

Master dated August 26, 2022, Google hereby files redacted, publicly-accessible versions of 

the following:  

 Expert Report of Colin M. Gray, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Colin M. Gray, Ph.D. 

 Expert Report of Jennifer King, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Jennifer King, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of David T. Neal, Ph.D. 

 Expert Report of Daniel S. Levy, Ph.D. 

 Expert Report of Daniel S. Levy - Exhibits and Calculations, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Daniel S. Levy, Ph.D.  

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Daniel S. Levy - Exhibits, Ph.D. 

 Expert Report of Douglas C. Schmidt, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Douglas C. Schmidt, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Jonathan I. Arnold, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Anindya Ghose, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Donna L. Hoffman, Ph.D. 

 Expert Rebuttal Report of Joel H. Steckel, Ph.D. 

 Excerpt of Expert Report of Seth Nielson, Ph.D. 

Any Motions to Seal the aforementioned materials will be filed in accordance with the 

Order of the Special Master dated August 26, 2022. 

Also filed herewith is are publicly-accessible versions of Expert Supplemental Reports 

of Colin M. Gray, Ph.D. and Jennifer King, Ph.D., which Google will not seek to file under 

seal. 
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Dated:  September 6, 2022 

 

 

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 

 
By: /s/ Benedict Y. Hur  

Benedict Y. Hur* 
Simona Agnolucci* 
Nicholas Reddick* 
Joshua D. Anderson* 
Lori C. Arakaki* 
One Front Street, 34th Floor  
San Francisco, California  94111 
 
Jean-Jacques Cabou 
Alexis E. Danneman 
Matthew R. Koerner 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012-2788 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Google LLC 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
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Document electronically filed via 
Maricopa County Superior Court E-File System 
and courtesy copy emailed this 6th day of September 2022 to: 
 
Brunn (Beau) W. Roysden III 
Michael S. Catlett 
Christopher M. Sloot 
Arizona Attorney General’s Office 
Beau.Roysden@azag.gov  
Michael.Catlett@azag.gov  
Christopher.Sloot@azag.gov 
 
Guy Ruttenberg 
Michael Eshaghian 
RUTTENBERG IP LAW, PC 
guy@ruttenbergiplaw.com  
mike@ruttenbergiplaw.com 
hiroko@ruttenbergiplaw.com  
 
Kevin D. Neal 
Kenneth N. Ralston 
Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A. 
kevin.neal@gknet.com  
ken.ralston@gknet.com  
 
Jean-Jacques Cabou 
Matthew Koerner 
Alexis Danneman 
Perkins Coie 
JCabou@perkinscoie.com 
MKoerner@perkinscoie.com 
ADanneman@perkinscoie.com 
 

/s/ Candy Windsor 
Candy Windsor 
 


